Freudenberg Home and Cleaning Solutions GmbH

Höhnerweg 2-4 Bau 149

Phone +49 6201 80 4336

69469 Weinheim, Germany

Fax +49 6201 88 4339

UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The manufacturer:

Freudenberg Home and Cleaning Solutions GmbH Im Technologiepark 19 69469 Weinheim, Germany

and its authorized representative:

Freudenberg Home and Cleaning Solutions Ltd 2 Chichester Street Rochdale, OL16 2AX **United Kingdom**

Freudenberg

69469 Weinheim

Home and Cleaning Solutions GmbH

Höhnerweg 2-4, Bau 149

declares under his sole responsibility, that the PPE described hereafter:

Marigold®

Gloves for Sensitive Skin

PPE to be used against category I (minimal risks) only

is in conformity with the provision of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 on personal protective equipment as brought into UK law and amended is subject to the procedure set out in Annex IV (Module A) of the Regulation.

Lukas Schäffner

Technical Service Group Manager

i.V. Lulos Sole ffor

Freudenberg Home and Cleaning Solutions GmbH

Date: 2024-01-01

Place: Weinheim, Germany

public